Attachment #1

TOWN OF DERRY, NH

QUOTE / BID LIST

Company Name	Quote/Bid Amount	Date
#1 Joe Brooks	\$ 521.00	3////1
#2 John Ciancivlli	\$ 306.00	3/11113
* #3 Asian Auto Solos	\$ 632.12	3111113
4 Westside Truch Ex	ip. \$ 287,00	3/11/13
5. Reni - Soni	\$ 565.00	3/11/13

Budget Line	
Asian A-tu Sales	
Bid Recipient	
Department Head Signature	 Date

B13-127

NOTICE OF SEALED BID

FOR SALE OF 2001 FORD RANGER

The Town of Derry is accepting sealed bids for the purchase of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517. Town ID Number 518.

The sale of the vehicle will be awarded to the highest bidder in accordance with the terms outlined below. The Town of Derry reserves the right to reject all bids if the high bid is unreasonable low in the Town of Derry's opinion.

Bids shall be delivered in writing on the attached bid proposal form, signed by the bidder or authorized representative, and enclosed in a sealed envelope to the Town of Derry, 14 Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038.

All bids shall be plainly marked "Sealed Bid to Purchase - 2001 Ford Ranger".

Bids must be received before 4pm on Friday, March 8, 2013, and any bid received after that time will not be considered.

The truck is being sold "as is" with no expressed or implied warranties or representations as to the suitability for any particular use.

The truck has approximately 88,595 miles and runs on unleaded fuel..

The Truck is available for viewing at 40 Transfer Lane, Derry NH by appointment only. Arrangement for viewing and other inquiries regarding this piece of equipment should be directed to John Cianciulli, Chief Mechanic, Derry, NH by email: johncianciulli@derrynh.org.

Home > Classifieds > Items for Sale

Items for Sale

The following items for sale have been submitted for posting by members and municipalities across the country. For information about posting ads, please visit our Submit an Ad page.

2001 FORD RANGER

Town of Derry, NH

The Town of Derry is accepting sealed bids for the purchase of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517. Town ID Number 518. The sale of the vehicle will be awarded to the highest bidder in accordance with the terms outlined below. The Town of Derry reserves the right to reject all bids if the high bid is unreasonable low in the Town of Derry's opinion. Bids shall be delivered in writing on the attached bid proposal form, signed by the bidder or authorized representative, and enclosed in a sealed envelope to the Town of Derry, 14 Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038. All bids shall be plainly marked Sealed Bid to Purchase - 2001 Ford Ranger. Bids must be received before 4pm on Friday, March 8, 2013, and any bid received after that time will not be considered. The truck is being sold as is with no expressed or implied warranties or representations as to the suitability for any particular use. The truck has approximately 88,595 miles and runs on unleaded fuel. The Truck is available for viewing at 40 Transfer Lane, Derry NH by appointment only. Arrangement for viewing and other inquiries regarding this piece of equipment should be directed to John Cianciulli, Chief Mechanic, Derry, NH by email: johncianciulli@derrynh.org TOWN OF DERRY, NH BID PROPOSAL FORM I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517 for the purchase price of : 63 SIXItundeed Thisty Two and 12/106 Written in words THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES. I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold as is, where is, with all faults. I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreemen

Signature Bidders Name Address Telephone Number

Closing Date: March 8, 2013

Back to the Items for Sale listings

ात्र पुरुष्टे सम्बद्धाः कुर्मान मुस्त्रमा । जन्मी अस्ति । । जन्म । । । । । । । । । । that we will be golden to differ that we a The Control of the Control of the Market of the Control of the Con - Participal Control (1997) - Angle Sage Sage Age (1997) - Angle Sage (1997) - Angle Sage (1997) - Angle Sage (1997) and the company that is a particular to the company of the company an andre of the control of the property of the control of and the light of the contraction of the light of the configuration of the configuration of and great greater a compared with the backlife of the control of the first of the selection of the control en en la filipe de la marie de la comparte de filipe de la comparte de la comparte de la comparte de la compart La comparte de la co The first of the first of odnovieli se vinces na niveja se je e e nasta. Li^ke e e e nome dideja in nivejile. U nasta di vince na vince na vince na vince se editori vinata na dideja infise e na vince U na dide koja inglisa in niveja se na vince na vince na vince na vince dideja infise. en restriction and the contraction of the contracti 1981年11日本日本

I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517 for the purchase price of :

\$ 565,00	FINE-HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE	XX	DOLLARS
	Written in words	_/	

THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES.

I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

Bidders Signature

Bidders Name

Bidders Name

PO 206 247 DERRY, MY

Address

O3038

POWWOF DERRY, NO BID ITS POSAL FORM

naccaliteată dalibă ș	vojeki oko-l	Hulli silo ses	dering saltroff	Javoquici zin	ribedite.	प्रापृत्त हो ।
		la solad ostal		•		

l de 700 à es debel elemente èse escèt po résert pour la réponse de la companse del companse de la companse de la companse del companse de la companse del companse della c

Understand that the the Uning Freek is lessy told "as as where is well all finite". I further enterstand that if my big is necessarily the University the University of anything big is necessarily the University of the training the country of the training of the training of the training of the training the training the training the training the training that the training the training the training of the

Sand Commenter Comment of the Commen

South State of

Sung region of 1866 hard

ું. કું મુખ્યમ્

I hereby submit my proposal for	or the pur	chase of a 2	2000 Ford	F150 Pickup	, Vehicle Ident	ification
Number 1FTRF18W8YNC3297	7. for the	purchase pr	rice of:			
		_			N	Λ.

\$ 521.00 Fine Humbel Twenty One dollars

THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES.

I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

Accept Brooks

Bidders Signature

Bidders Name

HI Fordury

Address

Derry NH 03038

Joseph Brooks

Bidders Name

603 244 96/2

Telephone Number

I hereby submit my proposal for the purcha	ase of a 2001 Ford R	Ranger, Vehicle Identification
Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517 for the purch	hase price of:	
\$ 3do 90 THree	HUNPLED S Written in words	DO MANS
THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMAL		REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS
I understand that the Dump Truck is be understand that if my bid is accepted by th by cashier's check or money order made days of the award notification. I hereby ce agreement as specified in the notice of sea	ne Town of Derry, the payable to the Towertify that I have read	he bid amount shall be paid in full on of Derry, within three calendar and and understand the terms of the
accept all the conditions of this agreement. Bidders Signature	Bidders Name	CIANCIUI
7	Sadda Namo	
5 Vent cook R.D.	887-	0820
Address	Telephone Number	

I hereby submit my proposal for the purchas Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517 for the purchas	te of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification ase price of:
\$287	Written in words
THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES TAND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMAL	THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS ITIES.
understand that if my bid is accepted by the by cashier's check or money order made p days of the award notification. I hereby cer	ng sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further a Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar tify that I have read and understand the terms of the ed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and
Donny Vijdynkowsk. Bidders Signature	Bidders Name
Address	Telephone Number

WESTSIDE TRUCK EQUIP.

172 Elm St.
Salisbury, MA 01952
(978) 462-1000
Fax 463-3292

The variable reason in the same in the sam

Firetary animals by proposal Northanneshate, in the Limman, Windowskin out to the Standard Company of the Standard Company of the Standard Standard Company of the Standard St

કેલેના પોકર્સિક પછી કેલેકિક જે કાલપાલાં તે પેક જુકાને લાંનાકાલ લાગ પાર્ટુકાલેલા લાંગજ કરીલા પ્રેયું લે કરાવેલ પાના કોલોક જોડા જે પાર્ટલો પ્રેમિયા ક્રિયાળ કાલાકાર્યો લાંકાલાલ

tunion. (N. atteriol to diverso), signion, or labor quind so it on a second tributable of the continuous control of the advance of the control of the contro

Marine Spirit Marine

क अपूर्वार्थी -

> VIESTSIDE TRUCK EQUIP. 172 Elm St. Salsbury, MA 01902 278 477 1000 Fox 463 2200